EXC
EXC Features
1.	360° filter
•	Significantly more filtration of
impurities than disk
2.	Encapsulated seat design
•	Ease of maintenance

1.8 mm PTFE Capsule®
Ordering Information
Mounting and Installing Information
1501 Harpers Road, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23454
800.582.2565
Registered ISO 9001
*AURA Supports all major international cylinder connections including: CGA, BS 341, DIN 477, JIS B 8246, and others available
Digit 4 - Material of Construction
S = 316L stainless steel
N = Nickel-plated brass
C = Chrome-plated brass
G = Dursan LS inert and anti-corrosive technology
Digit 5 - Pressure Range
1 = 0-15 psig
2 = 0-50 psig
3 = 0-100 psig
4 = 0-550 psig
5 = 0-750 psig
6 = 0-1500 psig
Digit 6 - Gauges (Major/Minor Scale)
0 = No Gauges
1 = Inlet Gauge (BAR/psig)
2 = Outlet Gauge (BAR/psig)
3 = Inlet and Outlet Gauge (BAR/psig)
Digit 7 - Orifice Size and Seat
1 = Cv .02 PTFE
2 = Cv .06 PTFE
3 = Cv .08 PTFE
4 = Cv .06 PCTFE
5 = Cv .08 PCTFE
Digit 8 - Assembly
See the EXC Port Configuration Table
on the back of this brochure for choice of
assembly.
Digits 13-15 - Inlet Port*
000 = None (⅛" female NPT)
Cylinder connection
TF2 = ⅛" ss compression tube fitting
TF4 = ¼" ss compression tube fitting
Digit 17 - Outlet Fitting
0 = None (⅛" female NPT)
1 = ¼" male NPT fitting
2 = ⅛" ss compression tube fitting
3 = ¼" ss compression tube fitting
4 = ⅜" ss compression tube fitting
5 = ½" ss compression tube fitting
6 = 6mm ss compression tube fitting
EXC -01- -0 04 6 135 7 148 15 17
Key:
ss = Stainless steel
ni = Nickel-plated brass
cp = Chrome-plated brass
NOTE: If you are unable to find a
configuration specific to your application’s
needs, call AURA Gas Controls directly at
800.582.2565.
Accessories:
Panel mount kit
EXPA0003-01-000-000
4 21/32" max. (118mm)
#10-32 UNF-2B Thread x .280" (7.1mm) Deep
(Orientation depends on port arrangment.)
Port 3
Port 4
Port 1
1 1/4-18 UNEF Thread
ø1
.9